Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

CHAPTER 332

1971 Senate Bill 775

Date published: June 17, 1972

CHAPTER 332, Laws of 1971

15/191 /**@**}, /**15/193** / (A), 15.197 AN ACT to repeal (1) 4nd /29/439 4 /46/80 /((Mic) /4rd /(M) /((Mit/d/)) /(6) / /4rd /(4); and to create 15.14/ /() /4rd /(4); /((Mit/d)) /of /the / /statutes eliminating the council on aging andend /tø /(2) /(1) / 41/d /(2) /(1)/41/d ting to /#mid /46/.89 lof statutes], relating the and the /dittends /on /deng within the department of health and social services, and creating an independent state board on aging.

Vetoed in part

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

\$EQTION 1/// 15/.191/ (1) \$\$ the statutes is tope alog.

Vetoed in part

SECTION 3. 15.197 (1) of the statutes is repealed.

SECTION 4. 15.74 and 15.741 of the statutes are created to read:

15.74 BOARD ON AGING. There is created a board on aging consisting of 7 members appointed for 4-year terms. Members shall be residents of this state who have demonstrated a continuing interest in the problems of aging, and who hold no position or employment with the state. Four such members shall be elderly persons.

/1%741//SAME////PROGRAM///RESPONSIBILITIES. The board on aging shall have /the /program /tesponsibilities / /specified / /fot / /the board what # /for / /the board # /for / /the

SECTION / /3. / / At / Life / apptoptiate / place /an / the /schedule /of section /29.993 /of /Life /statuted. /life /lightophys /attaviants /lot /life pht posed/anglicated.

\$ECTION /#. / /29.433 //4) //60/ /4#4 //60 /## / /14#e / /\$\$41.44#\$ / /## tepeffeff

Vetoed in part

SECTION/7//29/449/0#144/statute#A#eteated/to/tead/

(I)/PROGRAMS///FOR///YHE///AGING//(A)/Genetal/ptogetarn//opet/ ations://The//anaownts//hn//the//sehedwie//tot/genetal/btogetarn//opeta/ hopes:/

Ken / Gitanis /and /eniis / //// /mpopeys / /technyca / /itoma / /eniis / /and etanii//hel/boata/on/aenie/hel/hel/39/JJN

SECTION / 18. / / 144.80 / / 1446.80 / 1446.41 / 1446.41 / 1446.41 / 1466.41 / 1466.41 / 1466.41 / 1466.41 / 14 Heek, /#\$ /##effed / by / charact / 194. / /###\$ / /\$\$ / /1971/. / /#fe / /#rachard / /16 te#94.

1301

CHAPTER 332

1302

Vetoed in part /46/80//(MALE)//BOARD///ON///AGING///STAFE///POWERS//AND DUTIES///N/DUTIES///MALTO///The/@MALTO//STAFE///POWERS//AND the/meethamisma/by/winteh/governmental/apagovernmental/agenches/may coordinate//thest//pomeres/apagovernmental/agenches/may agang//Tutwereng/Managovernmental/apagovernmental/agenches/may

44/30 / //1) //1) Report annually to the governor and biennially to the legislature. The report shall set forth the scope of the programs for the aging developed in the state, findings regarding the state's activities in the field of aging, recommendations for the more effective and efficient total program and the actions taken by the agencies of the state to carry out the board's recommendations.

SECTION /19. / /44.89 /X7.) /444.6) /444. (X3.) /XXXXe) /44. /XXX /XXXAe) /44.44

44.89 (2) (MALLY INTERAGENCY/COOPERATION.

(3) (MALEN GIFTS AND GRANTS/

Vetoed in part SECTION / /11/ / /44/80 / /44/ / /46 / /44e /statutes /is /tebealed /44d tectenied/ut/tead/

46,80 /,4) /STAVY/ /The /boata /shall /appoint /a / petson / vith / an undetstanding / of / the / proviends / of / the /ating /to /serve /outside /the classified /service /as /the /board/s /tull-time /executive /director. / The board /may /employ /such /other /necessary /clefted /and / technicd / stati and/technicd / such /other /necessary /clefted / and / technicd / stati and/technicd / such /other /necessary /clefted / and / technicd / stati and/technicd

SECTION//12///WORD//CHANGES//Whetefet/the/wotd/"diffeor" appears /ht /section /44/80 /LIX /Ley, /LZX /and /LIX /of /the / /statutes. / /the word "board"/ht substatuted.

SECTION 13. TERMS OF INITIAL APPOINTEES. Of the members of the board on aging initially appointed under SECTION 4 of this act, 4 shall be appointed for a term of 2 years and 3 for 4 years.

SECTION//14//TRANSFER//OF//FUNDS//On/the/effective/date of /fins /act/ /fibe / unencumberted /balanees /of /fibe /appropriations /in /sec/ tions /29/433 /fib) /avid /fib /of /fibe /statutes /are /itansferred /to /fibe appropriations /under /sections /29/440 /fib /fab /avid /feb / of /fibe uter/respectively/at created by this act.

SECTION//I%///TRANSFER///OF//PERSONNEV//AM/enaployes/of the /division /of /aging /ditathed / /io / /the / department / /of / /health / and social setvices at the addition of the work of a setvice.

SECTION//IG///TRANSFER///OF//RECORDS//AU/tecords/of/the division /of /aging /attached /to /the /department /of / Mealth / and / social services / and / AU /records / of / the / council /on /aging /under /social 13,197 /11) /of /the /statutes /vinch /ns /tepealed /by /this /act /att / itans/ ierredity the board on aging wheth is /tepealed /by /this /act /att / itans/

Vetoed in part